
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                 

Date: 23.08.2016 

CIRCULAR 
 
 

It is to inform all the IV B.Tech EEE Students that Department of EEE is organizing a Seminar 

on Power Transformer Deregulation on 26th August 2016. The resource person is Dr. K. Srinivas, 

Divisional Engineer, AP TRANSCO, Ongole, Andhra Pradesh. All the students are requested to attend the 

Seminar. 

Venue: Edison Auditorium, B-Block, II Floor 
Starting Time: 10.00AM 
 
 
            

HOD 

Dept.of EEE 
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STUDENT ATTENDANCE LIST 
Topic    : Power Transformer Deregulation  
Resource person: Dr. K. Srinivas, Divisional Engineer, AP TRANSCO, Ongole, Andhra Pradesh  
Date    : 26.08.2016 
Venue    : Edison Auditorium 

 

S.No Roll No Name of the Student Signature 

1.  13711A0201 ANDLURU NAGA VARUN KUMAR REDDY  

2.  13711A0202 ARAVA BHARATH  

3.  13711A0203 BADRI PEDDAOBAIAH  

4.  13711A0204 BARATHALA ANUSHA     

5.  13711A0205 BELLAMKONDA SUDHA PRIYA  

6.  13711A0206 BHEEMIREDDY SANDHYA      

7.  13711A0207 CHADALAVADA SOWMYA  

8.  13711A0208 CHEPATI SASIKALA  

9.  13711A0209 CHEVURI SIVA PRIYA YADAV  

10.  13711A0210 CHITTETI CHARITHASREE  

11.  13711A0211 DUMPA HAREESH REDDY  

12.  13711A0212 DUMPALA NAGENDRA  

13.  13711A0213 DUVVURU SRAVYA  

14.  13711A0214 GADWALA THEJASWINI  

15.  13711A0215 GOCHIPATALA SUNIL RAJ KUMAR  

16.  13711A0216 KAKANURU HARISH KUMAR REDDY  

17.  13711A0217 KANCHI VENKATA DEEPTHIMAYE  

18.  13711A0218 KOMMURU GOPI  

19.  13711A0219 KONGARA VENKATA PAVAN KUMAR  

20.  13711A0220 KUMBA NAGARAJU  

21.  13711A0221 LINGUTLA MANOJ  

22.  13711A0222 MARAMREDDY NAGA ANJALI REDDY  

23.  13711A0223 MIDDEY VENKAT VAMSISAI      

24.  13711A0224 NARALA MAHESH  

25.  13711A0225 NOMULA THARUN KUMAR  

26.  13711A0226 PALAVALLI NANDA KUMAR  

27.  13711A0227 PANCHETI SUPRIYA  

28.  13711A0228 PANDIBOTI SUMATHI  

29.  13711A0229 PANITHIREDDY VENKATESWARA REDDY  

30.  13711A0230 PARANKUSAM SESHU PRIYA  

31.  13711A0231 PEDDAGANGANNAGARI DIVAKAR REDDY  

32.  13711A0232 PENAGALURU SANTHOSH  
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33.  13711A0233 PERUMALLU MALLIKARJUNA REDDY  

34.  13711A0234 POLIREDDY ANILKUMAR  

35.  13711A0235 POTLURU MADHAVI  

36.  13711A0236 PULIMI NIKITHA REDDY  

37.  13711A0237 PUSAPATI YUVATHEJA  

38.  13711A0238 PUTTAM SUPRIYA      

39.  13711A0239 RAMIREDDY JAYASIMHA REDDY  

40.  13711A0240 RANGINENI KIRAN KUMAR  

41.  13711A0241 SAGILI KALYANI  

42.  13711A0242 SANEPALLI LAKSHMI PRASANNA  

43.  13711A0243 SATHULURU RAVI TEJA  

44.  13711A0244 SEELAM SASIDHAR REDDY  

45.  13711A0245 SHAIK ABID SAFI  

46.  13711A0246 SHAIK JAKEER AHAMED  

47.  13711A0247 SHAIK SAIL  

48.  13711A0248 SHAIK SHAMEERUDDIN  

49.  13711A0249 SHAIK TAUHID  

50.  13711A0250 SHAIK THASMIN  

51.  13711A0251 SIGINAM SREELATHA  

52.  13711A0252 SONGA SRINIVASULU  

53.  13711A0253 SYED FARHAN     

54.  13711A0254 SYED MUBASHIRA BANU       

55.  13711A0255 THOTA KAILASH REDDY  

56.  13711A0256 THOTLI ASHOK KUMAR REDDY  

57.  13711A0257 THUMMALA SRIKANTH  

58.  13711A0258 TIRUMALASETTY VIJAY RAM CHARAN  

59.  13711A0259 UPPALA SARITHA  

60.  13711A0260 VAVILI LAVANYA  

61.  13711A0261 VEMULA SAI TEJA  

62.  13711A0262 VEMULACHEDU SAI TEJA  

63.  13711A0263 VONTEDDU MAHESWARA REDDY  

64.  13711A0264 YADLA MADHAVA  

65.  13711A0265 YARASI DWARAKANATH REDDY  



 

 

 

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering Organized a Seminar 

on “Power System Deregulation” on 26-08-2016. The Resource Person to this 

Seminar  session was Dr. K. Srinivas, Divisional Engineer, AP TRANSCO, Ongole, 

Andhra Pradesh. 

 

The Seminar was commenced with the Inaugural Address by Prof. G. 

Srinivalsulu Reddy, Head of the Department who emphasized the objectives of this 

seminar and how Students would be benefited by these kinds of seminars. 

 

Dr.K. Srinivas, the resource person in his enlightened Lecture focused on 

objectives of the deregulated power market. Deregulation improves the economic 

past of the production and the use of electricity. Due to the competition in the 

electric industry, the power prices are likely to come down which benefits the 

consumers. He then discussed, in depth about the basic concepts of the 

deregulation of power system, market power, organization models of power utility 

restructuring and spot price calculations 

 

       All the Faculty of Electrical and Electronics Engineering and a total 56 

Students have participated in this Seminar and made the programme a grand 

success. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Date: 27-08-2016 

 

Report On Power System Deregulation 
                          

 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Name of the Event     :    SEMINAR ON POWER SYSTEM DEREGULATION 

Venue                  : Edison Auditorium, B Block, NEC, Nellore. 

Date of Event Organized : 26th August 2016 

Organized by : Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

In Association / 
Collaboration : 

Industry Institutional Interaction Cell, Dept. of  EEE, NEC, Nellore. 

Participants  : IV B.Tech Students and the Faculty members 

Students  & Staff 
Strength : 

65 (60& 05) 
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PHOTOGRAPHS: 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Flex for the event 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Resource person addressing the student     HOD and Staff Numbers and students  

      during the seminar 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Coordinator of the Seminar                                                         Head of the Dept. 
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Department of EEE 

                                                              

  Nellore,                                                                                                                                                              

           25/02/17. 

 

CIRCULAR 

Department of EEE is organizing a seminar on “Applications of soft computing 

Techniques to Electrical Engineering” for IV B.Tech EEE Students on 27-02-17 at  

10.30. A.M. in Edison Auditorium, B-Block,  NECN, Nellore.  

Name of the resource person K.Chandra Sekhar  

Designation Manager Placements 

Organization Prolific Systems and Technologies Private 

Ltd, Hyderabad 

 

Students are instructed to utilize the opportunity and get benefited. 

 

 

           EEE-HOD 

 
            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STUDENT ATTENDANCE LIST 
Name of the Activity / Event                         : Seminar on Applications of Soft Computing  
                                                                       Techniques to Electrical Engineering 
Organizing Committee / Dept.                      : EEE Department  
Date of Activity / Event                    : 27-02-17 
Place of Activity / Event                       : Edison Auditorium 
Resource Person / Guest /Organization      : K.Chandra Sekhar, Manager Placements,     
                                                                       Prolific Systems and Technologies Private     
                                                                       Ltd, Hyderabad. 
 

S.No Branch/Year/Sem Roll No Name of the Student Signature 

1.   13711A0201 A.NAGA VARUN 
KUMAR REDDY 

 

2.   13711A0202 ARAVA BHARATH  

3.   13711A0203 BADRI PEDDAOBAIAH  

4.   13711A0204 BARATHALA ANUSHA     

5.   13711A0205 BELLAMKONDA 
SUDHA PRIYA 

 

6.   13711A0206 BHEEMIREDDY 
SANDHYA     

 

7.   13711A0207 CHADALAVADA 
SOWMYA 

 

8.   13711A0208 CHEPATI SASIKALA  

9.   13711A0209 CHEVURI SIVA PRIYA 
YADAV 

 

10.   13711A0210 CHITTETI 
CHARITHASREE 

 

11.   13711A0211 DUMPA HAREESH 
REDDY 

 

12.   13711A0212 DUMPALA NAGENDRA  

13.   13711A0213 DUVVURU SRAVYA  

14.   13711A0214 GADWALA 
THEJASWINI 

 

15.   13711A0215 GOCHIPATALA SUNIL 
RAJ KUMAR 

 

16.   13711A0216 KAKANURU HARISH 
KUMAR REDDY 

 

17.   13711A0217 KANCHI VENKATA 
DEEPTHIMAYE 

 

18.   13711A0218 KOMMURU GOPI  

19.   13711A0219 K. VENKATA PAVAN 
KUMAR 
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20.   13711A0220 KUMBA NAGARAJU  

21.   13711A0221 LINGUTLA MANOJ  

22.   13711A0222 M. NAGA ANJALI 
REDDY 

 

23.   13711A0223 MIDDEY VENKAT 
VAMSISAI     

 

24.   13711A0224 NARALA MAHESH  

25.   13711A0225 NOMULA THARUN 
KUMAR 

 

26.   13711A0226 PALAVALLI NANDA 
KUMAR 

 

27.   13711A0227 PANCHETI SUPRIYA  

28.   13711A0228 PANDIBOTI SUMATHI  

29.   13711A0229 P. VENKATESWARA 
REDDY 

 

30.   13711A0230 PARANKUSAM SESHU 
PRIYA 

 

31.   13711A0231 P. DIVAKAR REDDY  

32.   13711A0232 PENAGALURU 
SANTHOSH 

 

33.   13711A0233 P. MALLIKARJUNA 
REDDY 

 

34.   13711A0234 POLIREDDY 
ANILKUMAR 

 

35.   13711A0235 POTLURU MADHAVI  

36.   13711A0236 PULIMI NIKITHA 
REDDY 

 

37.   13711A0237 PUSAPATI 
YUVATHEJA 

 

38.   13711A0238 PUTTAM SUPRIYA      

39.   13711A0239 RAMIREDDY 
JAYASIMHA REDDY 

 

40.   13711A0240 RANGINENI KIRAN 
KUMAR 

 

41.   13711A0242 SANEPALLI LAKSHMI 
PRASANNA 

 

42.   13711A0243 SATHULURU RAVI 
TEJA 

 

43.   13711A0245 SHAIK ABID SAFI  

44.   13711A0246 SHAIK JAKEER 
AHAMED 

 

45.   13711A0247 SHAIK SAIL  

46.   13711A0248 SHAIK 
SHAMEERUDDIN 

 

47.   13711A0249 SHAIK TAUHID  

48.   13711A0250 SHAIK THASMIN  

49.   13711A0251 SIGINAM SREELATHA  



 

 

 

50.   13711A0252 SONGA SRINIVASULU  

51.   13711A0253 SYED FARHAN     

52.   13711A0254 SYED MUBASHIRA 
BANU      

 

53.   13711A0255 THOTA KAILASH 
REDDY 

 

54.   13711A0256 THOTLI ASHOK 
KUMAR REDDY 

 

55.   13711A0257 THUMMALA 
SRIKANTH 

 

56.   13711A0258 T. VIJAY RAM 
CHARAN 

 

57.   13711A0259 UPPALA SARITHA  

58.   13711A0260 VAVILI LAVANYA  

59.   13711A0261 VEMULA SAI TEJA  

60.   13711A0262 VEMULACHEDU SAI 
TEJA 

 

61.   13711A0263 VONTEDDU 
MAHESWARA REDDY 

 

62.   13711A0264 YADLA MADHAVA  

63.   13711A0265 YARASI 
DWARAKANATH 
REDDY 

 

64.   13711A0266 AVULA KIRANMAI  

65.   13711A0267 BANDI VAMSIKRISHNA  

66.   13711A0268 BATHALA VENKATA 
SIVA PRASAD   

 

67.   13711A0269 BUDURU NAVEEN 
KUMAR 

 

68.   13711A0270 CHITTIBOINA SUJITH 
KUMAR 

 

69.   13711A0271 DASARI KAVYA  

70.   13711A0272 DHURJATY LAXMI 
RUPA    

 

71.   13711A0273 GANGAVARAPU 
VENKATESH 

 

72.   13711A0274 GANNE HARIKRISHNA  

73.   13711A0275 GATTU SATHISH  

74.   13711A0276 GIDDALURU LAKSHMI 
VINEESHA 

 

75.   13711A0277 INNAMURU VENKATA 
LAVANYA 

 

76.   13711A0278 JANA LAKSHMI SREE     

77.   13711A0279 JANGA MANI SANKAR 
REDDY    

 

78.   13711A0280 JONNALA SREENIVAS  



 

 

 

79.   13711A0281 K VASUNDHARA  

80.   13711A0282 KANKARA SRIKANTH 
REDDY 

 

81.   13711A0283 KANNA SUKUMAR  

82.   13711A0284 KARPURAPU 
TEJASWINI     

 

83.   13711A0285 KARRAVULA MOHAN 
REDDY 

 

84.   13711A0286 KOGATAM 
SREEKANTH REDDY 

 

85.   13711A0287 KOTHAREDDY 
SWATHI 

 

86.   13711A0288 LINGUTLA JAYASAI 
NAIDU 

 

87.   13711A0289 MALLANGI 
GOVARDHAN REDDY 

 

88.   13711A0290 MALLIREDDYGARI 
MAHESH 

 

89.   13711A0291 MANDI VINOD KUMAR 
REDDY    

 

90.   13711A0292 MANETI NIRNAY 
REDDY 

 

91.   13711A0293 MARTHALA SIVA RAJA 
REDDY 

 

92.   13711A0294 MITHAMAKURU 
KALYANI 

 

93.   13711A0295 MUNTHA SRAVANI     

94.   13711A0296 MUTHUKURU SAI 
PRASANNA    

 

95.   13711A0297 NELLORE MANOJ 
KUMAR    

 

96.   13711A0298 NELLORE NAVEEN      

97.   13711A0299 NENDALURU 
SREEKANTH REDDY   

 

98.   13711A02A0 P STEPHEN SUMANTH  

99.   13711A02A1 PALLAM KEERTHI 
CHANDANA    

 

100.   13711A02A2 PERAM SRILAKSHMI 
BHAVANA    

 

101.   13711A02A3 VELPULA SUNEEL      

102.   13711A02A4 VEMU GAYATHRI      

103.   13711A02A5 PILLI JEEVAN TEJA    

104.   13091A0224 BETHU 
GOUTHAMTEJA   

 

105.   14715A0201 BALLA SRIVISHNU 
 

106.   14715A0202 C.CHANDRASAGAR 
 

107.   

14715A0203 

DADIBOYANA VAMSI 
KRISHNA 

 



 

 

 

108.   
14715A0204 

DEVIREDDY SREETEJA 
REDDY                 

 

109.   

14715A0205 

GONGATI MURALI 
MOHAN 

 

110.   14715A0206 GUNDRA JESWANTH 
 

111.   

14715A0207 

MACHA MURALIDHAR 
RAO 

 

112.   

14715A0208 

MARABATHINA 
MAHEEDHAR 

 

113.   14715A0209 MEKALA UPENDRA 
 

114.   

14715A0210 

PAGALA 
MALLIKARJUNA 

 

115.   14715A0211 PALETI LAKSMIKANTH 
 

116.   14715A0212 PALTHY GOPAL NAIK 
 

117.   

14715A0213 

PANDUGAYALA 
SUDHAKAR 

 

118.   

14715A0214 

PITTI ENOCH 
CHANDRA 

 

119.   14715A0215 ROYYA TEJA 
 

120.   14715A0216 S.ARUN KUMAR 
 

121.   

14715A0217 

SUNKANABOINA 
JANARDHAN 

 

122.   

14715A0218 

TURAKA SRINIVASA 
RAMTEJA 

 

123.   

14715A0219 

YEARASI VISHNU 
VARDHAN REDDY 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

     
 
NECN / IIIC/2016-17                               Date: 27-02-2017 

 
 

 
Date: 28-02-2017 

 

 
SUMMARY REPORT ON “APPLICATIONS OF SOFT COMPUTING TECHNIQUES IN 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING” 
 
 
 

      

 On “Applications of Soft Computing Techniques in Electrical Engineering” a Seminar was Organized by EEE 

Department at Edison Auditorium in B-Block, NECN on 27-02-2017.  Prof. G. Srinivasulu Reddy, HOD, Dept.of 

EEE, welcomed the participants and gave introduction on the programme. Total of 119 Students have 

participated in this programme. This programme was co-ordinated by 3 Faculty members. Eminent resource 

person of the program was K.Chandra Sekhar, Manager Placements, Prolific Systems and Technologies 

Private Ltd, Hyderabad. He covered the following Topics: 

 Soft Computing Techniques in Electrical Engineering 

 Functional levels of Computing Techniques 

 Evolution of Soft computing Techniques  

 PLC/RTU Programming  

 Applications of soft computing techniques 

Before concluding, our Head of the Department expressed his sincere gratitude and appreciation to the 

Resource person Sri K. Chandra Sekhar. 

  

 
 
 
 

Name of the Event     :    Seminar on Applications of soft computing Techniques to Electrical Engineering 

Venue                  : Edison  Auditorium, Department of EEE, NEC, Nellore. 

Date of Event Organized : 27 – 02 – 2017 

Organized by : Department of Electrical &Electronics Engineering 

In Association / Collaboration : Dept. of EEE, NEC in Association with Prolific Systems and Technologies Pvt Ltd , Hyderabad. 

Participants  :   IV  B. Tech Students  

Students  & Staff Strength : 122 
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PHOTOGRAPHS 
 
 

 
K.Chandra Sekhar, Manager Placements presenting Seminar on Applications of soft 

Computing Techniques to Electrical Engineering 

 
The students following the seminar with attention and interest  

 
 
 
 

HOD 
Dept. of EEE 


